G 	Rated voltage
JIS symbol Common specifications
*1	 :	No freezing.
*2	 :	�Value at pneumatic pressure of 0.05 to 1.0 MPa. When used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa, the sealant may be
unstable. Contact CKD in this case.
*3	 :	Limited to vertical orientation when used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa.
Item SPK11
Working fluid Steam

CKD.
E 	Coil option
How to order
B 	Thread
 *3
C 	Body material
SPK11 C 4A GA S AC100V
Model No.
A 	Port size
15
Code Description
A  Port size
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
B  Thread
A Rc
G G (made-to-order product)
N NPT (made-to-order product)
C  Body material
C Bronze
K Bronze/oil-prohibited
F Stainless steel
N Stainless steel/oil-prohibited
D  Coil housing
4A Lead wire
4M Terminal box
4N Terminal box with lamp
E  Coil option
Blank No option
G   *1 Conduit CTC19
H   *1 Conduit G1/2
F  Surge suppressor
Blank Without surge suppressor
S    *2 Surge suppressor attached
G  Rated voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz
AC110V 110 VAC 50/60 Hz, 121 VAC 60 Hz
AC220V 220 VAC 50/60 Hz, 242 VAC 60 Hz
D 	Coil housing
OUT
IN
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/